

**MAT – 3029 OF 2025**

Order No. 05 dated 04.02.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Parties file their respective haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that the petitioner prays for decree of nullity of marriage for non-consummation of marriage and filed suggested issues.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent concede the submission of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Heard. Considered.

Issues are framed and kept in the record in separate sheet.

To 20.02.2026 for P.H.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore